L-0200
FX10-P Condensing Unit Shown
Type F 5,000-16,000 Btu/hr Condensing Units
• Reverse-cycle seawater cooled condensing units
• 115 and 230V, 50/60 Hz; 220/240V 50 Hz models
• Ignition protected
• Dependable reciprocating compressor
• Properly-sized accumulator and receiver

and final charging of the system must be
performed by a certified technician using EPA approved
equipment.
Type F models are available for 115 or 230V, 50 or 60 Hz or
230V, 60Hz AC power. Larger Type F models (20,000-72,000
Btu/hr) are covered on a  spec sheet L-0194.
DX Condensing Units
Features
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacity Voltage Full Load Freq. H W D Weight
Model (Btu/hr) VAC Amp (Hz) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (lb/kg)
WFAH5,  FX5, FN5 5,000 115 7.2 60 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 52/23.7
WFAH7, FX7, FN7 7,000 115 8.7 60*
WFAH7C, FX7C, FN7C 7,000 230 4.5 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 54/24.6
WFAH7CK, FX7CK, FN7CK 7,000 220/240 3.3 50
WFAH10, FX10, FN10 10,000 115 11.4 60*
WFAH10C, FX10C, FN10C 10,000 230 6.0 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 62/28.2
WFAH10CK, FX10CK, FN10CK 10,000 220/240 5.3 50
WFAH12, FX12, FN12 12,000 115 12.0 60*
WFAH12C, FX12C, FN12C 12,000 230 6.4 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 65/29.6
WFAH12CK, FX12CK, FN12CK 12,000 220/240 6.2 50
WFAH16, FX16, FN16 16,000 115 14.0 60*
WFAH16C, FX16C, FN16C 16,000 230 6.7 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 67/30.5
WFAH16CK, FX16CK, FN16CK 16,000 220/240 7.4 50
*115V, 230V, and 440V 60 Hz equipment can be operated at 100V, 200V, or 380V
respectively, in a 50 Hz environment. In such a 50 Hz environment, performance will
decrease by 17%. Full rated capacity can be obtained by specifying Cruisair "CK"
equipment.